Katie Peabody

Recognition

Best Actress Nomination - Watermark - Rendezvous Film Festival - 2019
James and Nancy Doolittle USC Award - Scholarship for Best Cumulative Theatrical Work at USC

Ruth and Albert McKinlay USC Award - Outstanding Performer of the Year Scholarship

Film

Eminence Hill (Feature)

Natural Disasters (Short)

Dizzy (Tim Atlas - Music Video)
Evermore (Harp Samuels - Music Video)
Straight On ‘Till Morning (Feature)
The Lake (Short)

Krampus Origins (Feature)
Watermark (Short)

Clean and Serene (Short)

Monitor (Short)

You're the One (Short)

In Another Room (VR - Feature)
Lear’s Shadow (Feature)

When It's Warmer Outside (Short)
A Part of Me (Short)

See You Later (Short)

Hold Me (Short)

Blue Room (Short)

Marlene (Short)

Isaac Illuminated (Short)

Guilt (Short)

Theater

The Game: All of Them Witches
The Why

Creep LA: Awake

(astle Rock Experience
Shakespeare’s Sonnets

In Another Room

A Piece of My Heart

Lear's Shadow

Duke (Reading)

Romeo and Juliet

You Are the Blood (Reading)
Rose Queen

Like the Flow of a River (Reading)
Crumbs from the Table of Joy
448 Psychosis

Bad Habits

Kokoro (True Heart)

Lady Windermere’s Fan

Training

USC - University of Southern California - School of Dramatic Arts - Bachelor of Arts, 2015

Miriam
Casey
Ex-Girlfriend
Lead

Young Lilly
Naiad
Josephine/Lead
Meg/Lead
Carrie/Lead
Maisie
Emma/Lead
Margaret
Rachel
Lead

Alice
Sam/Lead
Haley/Lead
Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Anais

Cousin Katie
The Dreamer
Lillith

Katie
Margaret
Sissy

Rachel
Grace

Juliet

Shelby Boden

Prince Edward, etc.

Margaret

Gerte
Lead/Sarah Kane
Dolly/Becky
Evelyn

Lady Stutfield

2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2013
2013
2012

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017,2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013

www.katiepeabody.net
KatieAPeabody@gmail.com
206 .255.8459

Robert Conway
Dakota Gorman
Joseph Diaz
Rebecca Maddalo
Craig Quellette
Kameron Gates
Joseph Mbah
Rebecca Maddalo
Daniel Duddy

Ryan Mercatante
Lily Landau

E3W Productions
Brian Elerding
Polina Komissarova
Alice Fu

Anjoum Agrama
Alice Fu

Anjoum Agrama
Aaron and Austin Keeling
Sean Hollihan
Brandon Somerhalder

E3W Productions, Overlook Film Festival
The Why, Dakota Loesch

JFI Productions, Justin Fix

Hulu, Comic-Con, Josh Randall

(alifornia Shakespeare, Brian White
E3W Productions, Overlook Film Festival
Sidetracked Creative Artists

California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
Sacred Fools, Brian White

California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
MFA New Work, Elina de Santos
California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
Playwright’s Arena, Tamara Ruppart
USC, Gregg T. Daniel

USC, Paul Backer

2032 Productions, Kapil Talwalker

USC, Tamara Ruppart

USC, Michael Keenan

Acting - Mary Joan Negro, Rob Clare (Shakespeare), Doug Tompos, Anita Dashiell-Sparks: Acting for Camera - Joseph Hacker, Andre Belgrader:
Alexander Technique - Babette Markus: Directing - Stephanie Shroyer: Vocal - USC Concert Choir - Soprano 1, All-State Choir - Mezzo
Soprano, Private Vocal Training: Dance - classes in ballet, jazz, tap, swing and modern



