Katie Peabody

www.katiepeabody.net KatieAPeabody@gmail.com 206 . 255 . 8459

Recognition

Best Actress Nomination – Watermark – Rendezvous Film Festival – 2019

James and Nancy Doolittle USC Award – Scholarship for Best Cumulative Theatrical Work at USC

Ruth and Albert McKinlay USC Award – Outstanding Performer of the Year Scholarship

Film

Eminence Hill (Feature)	Miriam	2019	Robert Conway
Natural Disasters (Short)	Casey	2019	Dakota Gorman
Dizzy (Tim Atlas – Music Video)	Ex-Girlfriend	2019	Joseph Diaz
Evermore (Harp Samuels – Music Video)	Lead	2019	Rebecca Maddalo
Straight On 'Till Morning (Feature)	Young Lilly	2018	Craig Ouellette
The Lake (Short)	Naiad	2018	Kameron Gates
Krampus Origins (Feature)	Josephine/Lead	2018	Joseph Mbah
Watermark (Short)	Meg/Lead	2018	Rebecca Maddalo
Clean and Serene (Short)	Carrie/Lead	2018	Daniel Duddy
Monitor (Short)	Maisie	2018	Ryan Mercatante
You're the One (Short)	Emma/Lead	2018	Lily Landau
In Another Room (VR - Feature)	Margaret	2017	E3W Productions
Lear's Shadow (Feature)	Rachel	2017	Brian Elerding
When It's Warmer Outside (Short)	Lead	2017	Polina Komissarova
A Part of Me (Short)	Alice	2017	Alice Fu
See You Later (Short)	Sam/Lead	2017	Anjoum Agrama
Hold Me (Short)	Haley/Lead	2016	Alice Fu
Blue Room (Short)	Lead	2016	Anjoum Agrama
Marlene (Short)	Lead	2013	Aaron and Austin Keeling
Isaac Illuminated (Short)	Lead	2013	Sean Hollihan
Guilt (Short)	Lead	2012	Brandon Somerhalder

Theater

The Game: All of Them Witches	Anais	2019	E3W Productions, Overlook Film Festival
The Why	Cousin Katie	2019	The Why, Dakota Loesch
Creep LA: Awake	The Dreamer	2018	JFI Productions, Justin Fix
Castle Rock Experience	Lillith	2018	Hulu, Comic-Con, Josh Randall
Shakespeare's Sonnets	Katie	2018	California Shakespeare, Brian White
In Another Room	Margaret	2017, 2018	E3W Productions, Overlook Film Festival
A Piece of My Heart	Sissy	2017	Sidetracked Creative Artists
Lear's Shadow	Rachel	2017	California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
Duke (Reading)	Grace	2016	Sacred Fools, Brian White
Romeo and Juliet	Juliet	2016	California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
You Are the Blood (Reading)	Shelby Boden	2016	MFA New Work, Elina de Santos
Rose Queen	Prince Edward, etc.	2016	California Shakespeare, Brian Elerding
Like the Flow of a River (Reading)	Margaret	2015	Playwright's Arena, Tamara Ruppart
Crumbs from the Table of Joy	Gerte	2015	USC, Gregg T. Daniel
4.48 Psychosis	Lead/Sarah Kane	2014	USC, Paul Backer
Bad Habits	Dolly/Becky	2014	2032 Productions, Kapil Talwalker
Kokoro (True Heart)	Evelyn	2014	USC, Tamara Ruppart
Lady Windermere's Fan	Lady Stutfield	2013	USC, Michael Keenan

Training

USC - University of Southern California - School of Dramatic Arts - Bachelor of Arts, 2015

Acting – Mary Joan Negro, Rob Clare (Shakespeare), Doug Tompos, Anita Dashiell-Sparks: Acting for Camera – Joseph Hacker, Andre Belgrader: Alexander Technique – Babette Markus: Directing – Stephanie Shroyer: Vocal - USC Concert Choir – Soprano 1, All-State Choir – Mezzo Soprano, Private Vocal Training: Dance - classes in ballet, jazz, tap, swing and modern